#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ICP Acquisition Corporation	05/02/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	icPlanet Corporation
Street Address:	4000 Civic Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	San Rafael
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94903

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11436094
Application Number:	10456955
Application Number:	11179818
Application Number:	10758282

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-371-2600 Phone: bwade@skgf.com Email: Correspondent Name: Bryan S. Wade

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2018.0010001/BSW NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Bryan S. Wade

**PATENT** 

500151886 **REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0619** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=2018 Change of Name#page1.tif

source=2018 Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0620

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State P

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ICP ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICP ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "ICPLANET CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3348130 8100

010212282

AUTHENTICATION: 1113264

DATE: 05-03-01

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0621

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FIZED 05:00 AM 05/02/2001 010212282 ~ 3348130

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ICP ACQUISITION CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Martin Kropolnicki heroby certifies that:

FIRST: He is the Provident and sole director of ICP Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirely as follows:

### "NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is:

icPlanet Corporation"

THIRD: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation, in accordance with the pravisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amondment on this 13 day April, 2001.

ICP ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Nante: Martin Kropelnicki

Title: President

44010308\_1.000

RECORDED: 09/15/2006

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018263 FRAME: 0622